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ANSWERED ON:25.04.2012
ALLOCATION OF G SPECTRUM
Scindia Smt. Yashodhara Raje

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has constituted a committee to study the allocation and evaluation of the 3G spectrum;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the committee has submitted its recommendations;

(d) if so, the salient features thereof; and

(e) the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT AND COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI
KAPIL SIBAL)

(a) to (e) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.
STATEMENT TO BE LAID ON THE TABLE OF THE LOK SABHA IN RESPECT OF PARTS (a) TO (e) OF LOK SABHA STARRED
QUESTION NO. 300 FOR 25TH APRIL, 2012 REGARDING "ALLOCATION OF 3G SPECTRUM"
(a) No, Madam. However 3G spectrum was allotted through e-auction held during April 2010.

(b) to (e) : Not applicable in view of (a) above.
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